MIC37122 Evaluation Board
High-Performance, 1A, Low-Noise,
Low Dropout Regulator
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
General Description
The MIC37122 is a high-performance low-noise, low
dropout regulator. The MIC37122 is capable of sourcing

Micrel, Inc. MIC37122 Evaluation Board
October 2011 2 M9999-101211-
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Package
MIC37122YM EV Adjustable Output SOIC-8L
MIC37122YMT EV Adjustable Output 2mm × 2mm MLF®-6L
MIC37122YM Evaluation Board Schematic (8-Pin SOIC)
MIC37122YM Evaluation Board
(J1, J2, and R3 are for test purposes only)
A
Micrel, Inc. MIC37122 Evaluation Board
October 2011 3 M9999-101211-A
Bill of Materials
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
C0805C106K8PACTU Kemet(1)
C1, C2
GRM21BR60J106ME19 Murata(2)
10µF/10V ceramic capacitor, X5R, size 0805 2
C3216X5ROJ476M TDK(3)
GRM31CR60J476ME19L Murata(3) C4, C6
12066D476MAT2A AVX(4)
47µF/6.3V ceramic capacitor, X5R, size 1206
(greater or lesser capacitance value or larger case
size is acceptable)
DNP
C5 ⎯ ⎯ Large value electrolytic capacitor DNP
R1 CRCW08051000F Vishay(5) 100Ω film resistor, size 0805, 1% 1
R2 CRCW08051240F Vishay(5) 124Ω film resistor, size 0805, 1% 1
R3 CRCW080500R0F Vishay(5) 0Ω film resistor, size 0805, 1% 1
R4 CRCW08051002F Vishay(5) 10kΩ film resistor, size 0805, 1% 1
U1 MIC37122YM Micrel, Inc.(6) High-Performance, 1A,  Low-Noise, Low Dropout
Regulator 1
Notes:
1. Kemet: www.kemet.com.